



**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. Jagdish Chandra Belwal, Advocate,  
present for the appellant.

Heard.

Admit the appeal on the following  
substantial question of law:-

*(i) Whether Section 15(2) of Hindu  
Succession Act creates any distinction  
between instate and testamentary  
inheritance?*

*(ii) Whether after the death of Smt. Rama  
Devi, her husband Jagdish Prasad got any  
rights over the property inherited from her  
father?*

*(iii) Whether after the death of his mother,  
appellant has become the absolute owner  
of the entire property left by his mother?*

Issue notices to the respondents.  
Steps to be taken within a week.

List this matter after four weeks.

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

30.06.2017

*Aswal*