



2023:UHC:4154

S.A. No. 104 of 2011

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. J.C. Belwal, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the respondents.

On the request of learned counsel for the respondents, the case is adjourned

List this matter on 02.05.2018.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

03.04.2018

mamta