

SA No 104 of 2011

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Kailash Tewari, Advocate, holding brief of
Mr. J.C. Belwal, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant
submits that arguing counsel is out of station today on
account of illness of his sister.

On his request, this matter in the third week of
December, 2019.

Navin

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

28.11.2019